RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 29-71

WHEREAS, Sif Oidak District has implemented a program for student employment during the summer months of 1971, and

WHEREAS, the Sif Oidak District, by resolution attached hereto and made a part hereof, has requested of The Papago Council release of \$85,000.00 of the District's funds for use in the District as payment to the students and for purchase of two trucks for use in the program -- one two-ton truck and one pick-up truck, and

WHEREAS, the program is to be managed by Roger Enos and the monies are to be deposited in Valley National Bank, and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of The Papago Council that this program is in the best interests of the District,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that implementation of the summer student employment program is hereby authorized and the Treasurer of The Papago Council is directed to release funds in the amount of \$85,000.00 to the Sif Oidak District, for deposit to Valley National Bank, to be used in administering this program.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 2nd day of July, 1971, with a vote of 16 for, -O- against, 1 not voting, and 5 absent, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(h) and Section 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL ATTEST: By: mi millio ENDRICKS. Secretary AUGUSTINE Β. LOPEZ Chairman PPROVED: LUCERO, Superintenden The Papago Agency JUL 197 REC PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA 99456